International Medical College Journal

The Official Journal of International Medical College Research & Development Cell (A Peer-reviewed Journal recognised by Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council)

Volume 9, Number 1, January 2024

Editorial Board

Editor-in-Chief: Prof. M Ahsan Habib

Editors: Prof. Dr. Humaira Nazneen Prof. Dr. Md. Saydur Rahman

Executive Editor:

Prof. Dr. Habib Sadat Chaudhury

Members:

Prof. Dr. Rafiza Khatun Prof. Dr. Mohammed Montasir Islam Prof. Dr. Nandita Nazma Prof. Dr. Sohana Siddique Prof. Dr. M.A. Rahman

Advisory Board

National Prof. Dr. Shahla Khatun Prof. Dr. Syed Modasser Ali Prof. Dr. SAM Khairul Bashar Prof. Dr. Harun-Ar-Rashid Prof. Dr. AK Azad Khan Prof. Dr. Liaquat Ali Prof. Dr. Ahmed Al-Kabir Prof. Dr. ASM Iqbal Hossain Chowdhury Prof. Dr. Humayun Kabir Talukder

Chief Patron: Mr. M.A. Mubin Khan

Address for Correspondence:

Room # 105, International Medical College, Gushulia, Shataish Bazar, Tongi, Gazipur, Bangladesh. Ph: 880-2-9814713-4, Fax: 880-2-9814550, E-mail: <imcj@imchbd.com> <editor.imcjournal@gmail.com>

Publication Policy

The journal will publish : a) Scientific articles and reports on basic and clinical issues related to health and education, b) Clinical experiences in the form of Case Reports and edited information from other journals.

The views and comments expressed in the articles based on scientific data are solely the responsibility of the concerned authors and the Editorial Board do not accord/ discord with those.